
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

Chris H. Chambless 

Date 02/02/2026 Supervisor of Elections Clay County, FL 

Time 08:38 AM January Precinct Summary without Precinct Splits 

Active Voters 

Precinct Place_Name Total 

100 Clay Hill Baptist Church  2,862 

102 VFW Post # 8255  3,434 

106 Cornerstone Baptist Church  4,381 

110 Middleburg Civic Center  4,749 

112 Clay County Utility Authority  5,766 

113 Oakleaf Baptist Church  10,364 

115 Oakleaf Plantation Athletic Center  5,237 

116 Argyle Elementary  4,757 

118 Asbury United Methodist Church  3,677 

122 Advent Lutheran Church  3,334 

124 Advent Lutheran Church  2,010 

128 Calvary Methodist Church  1,855 

202 Police Athletic League of Clay County 2,790 

204 Outreach of America  2,210 

206 Orange Park Town Hall  1,360 

208 The Club Continental  1,338 

210 Orange Park Library  2,761 

216 Lakeside Church of Christ  3,574 

218 Orange Park Christian Church  3,894 

302 Thrasher-Horne Center  2,152 

304 Clay County Salvation Army  3,991 

308  2,477Fraternal Order of the Police Lodge #104 

310 Clay County Shrine Club  5,224 

400 Orange Cove Seventh Day Adventist 2,490 

406 Eagle Harbor Soccer Club  2,260 

408 Crossroad Lutheran Church  4,157 

410 Fleming Island Splash Park  6,916 

412 River Christian Church  3,468 

414 Hibernia Baptist Church  2,780 

500 Pinewood Presbyterian Church  3,747 

503 First Baptist Church of Middleburg  1,576 

504 Lake Asbury Community Center  2,418 

506 Black Creek Church of Christ  1,389 

508 South Middleburg Baptist Church  3,608 

600 Russell Baptist Church  7,176 

601 Clay County Agricultural Center  795 

602 Green Cove Springs City Hall  1,021 

604 Green Cove Springs City Hall  2,848 

606 First Presbyterian Church  6,133 

608 Green Cove Springs Church of Christ 1,994 

610 Shiloh Baptist Church  1,036 

612 Shiloh Baptist Church  733 

700 Kingsley Lake Civic Center  356 

702 Keystone Heights City Hall  2,616 

704  1,719First Baptist Church of Keystone Heights 

706 Freedom Baptist Church  3,619 

708 Gadara Baptist Church  2,173 

710 Penney Farms Town Hall  992

 152,217 

Dems Reps

 187  2,207

 412  2,298

 434  3,016

 731  3,035

 1,638  2,605

 3,944  3,390

 1,814  1,879

 1,734  1,656

 688  2,114

 765  1,744

 445  1,165

 549  785

 712  1,277

 557  1,043

 388  660

 300  761

 636  1,522

 630  2,199

 649  2,355

 487  1,067

 786  2,228

 496  1,391

 795  3,354

 363  1,655

 350  1,436

 580  2,743

 1,334  3,952

 426  2,429

 461  1,720

 755  2,012

 251  980

 172  1,903

 130  1,003

 314  2,629

 1,236  4,139

 75  589

 136  698

 399  1,863

 1,472  3,003

 319  1,255

 73  796

 79  534

 25  309

 339  1,811

 225  1,164

 440  2,494

 182  1,604

 209  641

 30,122  87,113 

NPA

 401

 583

 774

 800

 1,291

 2,573

 1,332

 1,170

 757

 689

 345

 430

 673

 504

 257

 226

 525

 643

 760

 489

 824

 492

 886

 415

 414

 707

 1,363

 524

 502

 822

 275

 285

 200

 562

 1,416

 108

 147

 495

 1,426

 331

 143

 93

 18

 375

 284

 557

 304

 120

 29,310 

Other

 67

 141

 157

 183

 232

 457

 212

 197 

118

 136

 55

 91

 128

 106

 55

 51

 78

 102

 130

 109

 153

 98

 189

 57

 60

 127

 267

 89

 97

 158

 70

 58

 56

 103

 385

 23

 40

 91

 232

 89

 24

 27

 4

 91

 46

 128

 83

 22

 5,672 

Total

 585

 939

 1,071

 760

 1,229

 2,403

 1,349

 1,248

 803

 977

 272

 868

 965

 797

 401

 336

 545

 689

 796

 747

 896

 587

 752

 298

 294

 539

 1,251

 445

 420

 1,034

 290

 254

 288

 571

 938

 160

 217

 420

 1,269

 259

 174

 160

 27

 450

 312

 760

 416

 129

 31,390 

Inactive Voters 

Dems Reps NPA Other

 84  293  196  12

 164  422  341  12

 165  510  378  18

 159  312  274  15

 345  347  503  34

 842  549  950  62

 438  342  524  45

 472  283  470  23

 196  297  295  15

 275  312  367  23

 68  101  89  14

 327  182  344  15

 282  293  358  32

 238  237  296  26

 128  127  138  8

 104 113  107  12

 123  198  207  17

 151  280  244  14

 172  330  276  18

 217  231  278  21

 184  308  377  27

 156  206  211  14

 146  335  257  14

 57  137  101  3

 58  131  100  5

 86  238  201  14

 274  478  467  32

 75  221  141  8

 88  155  165  12

 265  346  403  20

 67 116  96 11

 34  132  82  6

 49  146  87  6

 86  270  202  13

 200  349  359  30

 24  87  46  3

 53  84  74  6

 87  181  144  8

 352  456  425  36

 49 111  89  10

 32  95  43  4

 25  71  61  3

 4  15  8  0

 85  223  137  5

 70  142  91  9

 135  364  240  21

 62  201  148  5

 41  50  35  3

 7,794 11,407 11,425  764 
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